Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. PTO 11/987720 12/04/2007

12-13-2007

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

HEET



Our Ref.: SCS-550-990

112 4 07

103468245

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1 Daniel KERSHAW					
2 Dominic Hugo SYMES	1) Name: ARM Limited				
3 Alastair REID	Street Address: 110 Fulbourn Road, Cherry Hinton				
	City: Cambridge				
	State/Country: UK Zip: CB1 9NJ				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
Execution Date: November 20, 2007; November 20, 2007;	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
and November 20, 2007, respectively					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This	assignment is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) To Be Assigned	6. Fatent No(s). (1)				
(2)	(1)				
(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: Stanley C. Spooner	⊠ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:					
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.					
	7).				
Stanley C. Spooner	December 4, 2007				
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date				
Reg. No. 27,393					
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/05/2007 MAHMED1 08000098 11987720 95 FC:8821 48.88 OP

PATENT REEL: 020249 FRAME: 0244

1277674

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date _	30 N	ou 2007	Signature of inventor	(_	John .
Date _	20 1	Vor 2007	Signature of inventor	(_	Daniel Kershaw Doning Hyp Sure. Dominic Hugo Symes
Date _	20 N	~ 2007	Signature of Inventor	(_	Alastair Reid
Witnes	sed by:	V. Va	sekin		Date 20 Nov 2007
	sed by:	A.t.	M (N coorse		Date 20 NOV 2057
				<i>L</i>)	20/10/2007

PATENT REEL: 020249 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 12/04/2007